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CHARGE: Failure To Comply With Order
Or Signal Of Police Officer

In violation of Section 2921.331(B) of the Ohio

Revised Code.
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Date of Arrest: 8/15/2024 6:35:00PM
Date of Arraignment: 8/16/2024 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety
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Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF QHIO SS- IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL | 50 East Columbia Street
| CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
. - (937) 328-3725

Defendant:

RASHAD ZESUS LEE ZACHERY Vietinm: For Court Use Only |

1936 Pompano St.

Springfield, OH 45506- I
l DOB: November 25, 2004 Location of Occurrence:

SSAN: *¥***_%x_5156 Court Case# -CR - -

B/M - 508/210 - BLK/BRO BCI&1 ITN Number:

Criminal Charge | Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-SPD000030316

Failure To Comply With Order Or Signal Of Police Officer

Complaint By Individual:

! Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark .
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER COLLIN PETERSON who being duly sworn states that on or
about August 15, 2024, one RASHAD ZACHERY In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

| operate a motor vehicle so as willfully to elude or flee a police officer after receiving a visible or audible signal from a police
oftficer to bring the person's motor vehicle to a stop.

TO WIT:

After audible siren and lights being activated on a marked patrol vehilce the defendant did flee from Officer Peterson at a
high rate of speed running several stop signs in a residential neighborhood while people were walking around in the area
creating a substantial risk of physical harm.

In violation of Section 2921.331(B) of the Ohio Revised Code.

I SPECIFICATIONS:

The afhiant further finds and specifies that the operation of the motor vehicle by the offender caused a substantial risk of serious
physical harm to persons or property. , |
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Court Date: 8/16/2024 10:30:00AM
Defendant Placed in Jail
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